

Report to Village Board

Agenda Item: Marathon County Solid Waste Department Agreement Renewal

Meeting Date: February 26, 2024

Referring Body: Administrative Policy Committee (APC)

Committee Contact: Chris Voll, Chair

Staff Contact: Leonard Ludi, Village Administrator

Lisa Kerstner, CFO/Treasure

Report Prepared by: Leonard Ludi, Village Administrator

OBJECTIVE(S): Renewal agreement with Marathon County Solid Waste Department to the end of

2024.

HISTORY/BACKGROUND: The Village of Kronenwetter provides coordinated services for its residents for the collection and disposal of municipal solid waste. The last M.O.U with the Marathon County Solid Waste Department was executed in October of 2014 for a 5-year term ending I 2019, with an option to renegotiate for an additional 5 years.

Due to turnover at the Marathon County Solid Waste Department, no other executed agreement from the pass Director was found and a new agreement we development base on a draft agreement found in each of our files. Hence this new agreement is aligned with the 5-year cycle expiration of Dec 31 2024. The cycle period mirrors the due date to bid out the haulers contract at the end of 2024.

PROPOSAL: Authorize the execution of the Renewal agreement with Marathon County Solid Waste Department to the end of 2024.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Authorize the execution of the Renewal agreement with Marathon County Solid Waste Department to the end of 2024.

FINANCIAL

Financial Consideration/Action: Solid Waste Collection Expense

FUNDING SOURCE: 100-53000-620-320

Account Number/Title: #100-53000-620-320

Current Adopted Budget: \$ 350,000.00 Spent to Date: \$ 5,370.90 Remaining Budget: \$ 344, 629.10

Requested Amount: \$

Remainder of Budgeted Amount, if approved:

ATTACHMENTS:

• 2024 Marathon County Agreement Solid Waste Tipping Rate